Organic Colour
Removal Filters
OCR 850 and 860 Models
Operating and Maintenance Manual
51648   Rev. 5/10
1
Application and Installations of Organic Colour Removal Unit
This Organic Colour Removal Filter (OCR) has been designed to remove tannins from your water supply. Tannins can

part or all of the units service run after regeneration. This is caused by the OCR unit’s resin ability to also remove
alkalinity in the water. Adjustment of the waters pH may be required once treated by the OCR unit.
6. If “nitrates” are present in the source water, consult your authorized representative or distributor for additional solutions.
(Caution: This unit has not been designed for nitrate removal and should be dealt with separately.)
7. Occasionally, a fishy odour will occur if the source water is of a high pH, typically greater than 8.0. If this occurs, putting
the unit through a couple regeneration cycles can sometimes reduce the odour. Chlorine in combination with a higher
pH can also make the odour worse or more difficult to overcome as chlorine degrades the resin in the OCR unit.
8. Depending on the alkalinity of the source water being treated, the chlorides in the treated water from the OCR unit will
increase proportionally. This may result in a bitter salty taste which should be treated with a reverse osmosis drinking
water system for household drinking and cooking water.
Performance and Specifications
Item # Model
Tannin Removal Salt per Recommended Backwash Peak Resin Brine Resin Salt Shipping
Capacity ppm Regeneration Flow Rate Flow Rate Flow Rate Tank Size Tank Size Volume Capacity Weight
@ 10 lbs per/Cu Ft Lbs USGPM USGPM USGPM Inches Inches Cu Ft Lbs Lbs
2030 OCR15-850 3,000 15 3 1.2 5 10 x 54 21 x 36 1.5 300 110
2035 OCR20-850 4,000 20 4 2.0 7 12 x 52 23 x 38 2 400 150
2040 OCR30-850 6,000 30 6 2.4 10 14 x 65 23 x 38 3 400 200
2045 OCR15-860 3,000 15 3 1.2 5 10 x 54 21 x 36 1.5 300 110
2050 OCR20-860 4,000 20 4 2.0 7 12 x 52 23 x 38 2 400 150
2055 OCR30-860 6,000 30 6 2.4 10 14 x 65 23 x 38 3 400 200
*Application must be based on analysis by an authorized representative or distributor.
• Maximum Water Temperature = 110°F (43°C)
• Maximum Operating Pressure = 100 PSIG (689 kPa)
• Voltage = 110V Standard